## Missouri Department of Transportation



Greg Horn, District Engineer

## **BID**

St. Louis Metro District 2309 Barrett Station Road Ballwin, Mo. 63021 (314) 301-1439 Fax (314) 301-1437 or (573) 526-0016

www.modot.mo.gov
Toll Free 1-888 ASK MoDOT

General Services

Results Posted: 11/29/16 1:00pm

**TABULATION** 

Thank you for your response to our Request for Bid: **SL17-026-R6**, **Route 67 Grading**, **Paving**, **Traffic Barrier and Guard Rail Project.** For your information, the following is a tabulation of all responses which were received.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the address/phone number shown above.

Buyer: Cheryl Sprogoe, Sr General Services Specialist

EST QTY	U/M	Description	Tramar Contracting, Inc	
			COST U/M	EXTENDED COST
1	LS	Removal of Improvements	18,000.00	18,000.00
0.4	STA	Linear Grading Class 2	14,500.00	5,800.00
1.0	(100')	Shaping Slopes, Class III	4,000.00	4,000.00
70.0	SY	Type 5 Aggregate For Base (6")	12.00	840.00
70.2	SY	Concrete Pavement (10" Non-Reinf.)	140.00	9,828.00
1.0	EA	MGS Bridge Approach Transition Section (Major Route)	4,800.00	4,800.00
1.0	EA	Type A Crashworthy End Terminal (Mash)	3,500.00	3,500.00
1.0	EA	Type C Crashworthy End Terminal	15,000.00	15,000.00
2.0	EA	Truck or Trailer Mounted Attenuator (TMA)	2,000.00	4,000.00
1.2	CY	Furnishing and Placing Concrete Material For Class A Partial Depth Pavement Repair	2,500.00	3,000.00

8.2	SY	Removal for Class A Partial Depth Pavement Repair	200.00	1,640.00
402.0	SF	Construction Signs	8.00	3,216.00
22.0	EA	Advanced Warning Rail System	30.00	660.00
6.0	EA	Flag Assembly	20.00	120.00
75.0	EA	Channelizer (Trim Line)	20.00	1,500.00
28.0	EA	Directional Indicator Barricade	50.00	1,400.00
2.0	EA	Flashing Arrow Panel	450.00	900.00
2.0	EA	Changeable Message Sign Without Communication Interface, Contractor Furnished/Contractor Retained	2,000.00	4,000.00
40.0	LF	Concrete Traffic Barrier, Type A	100.00	4,000.00
338.0	LF	Temporary Traffic Barrier, Contractor Furnished/Commission Retained	45.00	15,210.00
1.0	LS	Mobilization	35,000.00	35,000.00
78.0	LF	Pavement Edge Treatment	20.00	1,560.00
1.0	LS	Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking	2,000.00	2,000.00
1.0	EA	Signal Head, Type 3S	1,800.00	1,800.00
1.0	EA	Signal Head, Type 3C	1,800.00	1,800.00
450.0	LF	Cable, 16 AWG 7 Conductor	1.50	675.00
	TOTAL COST FOR PROJECT		\$144,249.00	